
 

DIRECTORATE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION & TRAINING

3, Mahapalika Marg, Post Box No.10036, Mumbai
www.dvet.gov.in,         E-mail:desk13@dvet.gov.in

 

TE No
INVITATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS FIRM FOR 

INTERNAL AUDIT OF DIFFERENT IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES

This is with reference to notice published on 
revised corrigendum is made available in tender/purchase section
the corrigendum notice section of www.mahatenders.gov.in
through the revised corrigendum and s
 

Following amendments are made

Sr. 
No 

Instead of

1 Rs.5000/- (Per applicant) in the form of Demand Draft 
in favor of Maharashtra State council of Vocational 
Training payable at Mumbai 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):
EMD fee exemption – NO 

3 SECTION –C 
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANTS
C) All the envelopes shall be sealed in a 
covering envelope super scribed with words 
“Technical Bid & Financial Bid for appointment of 
internal auditor for various implementing agencies 
of STRIVE project in Maharashtra for the 
financial year2021-22 and 2022
The sealed envelope containing the sealed Technical 
Bid and Financial Bid should be sent to the 
Directorate of Vocational Education and Training,
4th Floor, 5 storey building, Elphinstone Technical 
High school Campus, 
3,Mahapalika Marg, Dhobi Talao, 
400001 
Email: desk18@dvet.gov.in 
Contact: +91-22-22620603/04
through post / speed post / Courier. It can also be 
dropped personally within the stipulated time at 
the above address.  Late submission of Bid will not 
be accepted. 

All the bidders are required to take note of
Place: Mumbai 

 
Date: 7-7-2021 

                                                        
                                                        

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA 
DIRECTORATE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION & TRAINING

MAHARASHTRA STATE 
3, Mahapalika Marg, Post Box No.10036, Mumbai

desk13@dvet.gov.in,             Fax:22659235,               Ph:22620604/293
 

Corrigendum-3 

TE No.21002 (2021_DVET_697000_1) 

INVITATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS FIRM FOR 
INTERNAL AUDIT OF DIFFERENT IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES

 

otice published on 17-6-2021 & Corrigendum dated 5/7/2021
orrigendum is made available in tender/purchase section of the website www.dvet.gov.in

www.mahatenders.gov.in. All the interested bidders are required to go 
corrigendum and submit the bid online within the mentioned schedule accordingly.

Following amendments are made. 

Instead of Read as

(Per applicant) in the form of Demand Draft 
in favor of Maharashtra State council of Vocational 

Rs.10000/- (Per applicant)
only through https://mahatenders.gov.in

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):
EMD fee exemption 

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANTS  
All the envelopes shall be sealed in a 

covering envelope super scribed with words  
“Technical Bid & Financial Bid for appointment of 

various implementing agencies 
in Maharashtra for the 

22 and 2022-23”  
The sealed envelope containing the sealed Technical 
Bid and Financial Bid should be sent to the  
Directorate of Vocational Education and Training, 
4th Floor, 5 storey building, Elphinstone Technical 

3,Mahapalika Marg, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai - 

 
22620603/04 

through post / speed post / Courier. It can also be 
dropped personally within the stipulated time at 
the above address.  Late submission of Bid will not 

SECTION –C 
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANTS
C) Both the bids (Technical
Commercial) shall
online.  Tender(s) not
online shall not be
the documents shall
online (In the form
documents need to 
by individual bidder’s
signature and uploaded
bid submission stage. Original copies 
shall be kept ready and shall be 
produced for verification on demand 
by the Purchaser. 

All the bidders are required to take note of this. 
                                                       Sd/- 

                                                     Director
                                                        Directorate of Vocational Education               

                                                        & Training, Maharashtra State, 
                                                         Mumbai-400 001

 
DIRECTORATE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION & TRAINING 

3, Mahapalika Marg, Post Box No.10036, Mumbai-400 001. 
,             Fax:22659235,               Ph:22620604/293 

INVITATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS FIRM FOR 
INTERNAL AUDIT OF DIFFERENT IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES 

& Corrigendum dated 5/7/2021, This 
www.dvet.gov.in & in 

. All the interested bidders are required to go 
ubmit the bid online within the mentioned schedule accordingly. 

Read as 

(Per applicant) online mode 
https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 
MD fee exemption - YES 

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANTS  
(Technical as well as 

shall be submitted 
Tender(s) not submitted 

be entertained. All 
shall be submitted 

the form of PDF). These 
 be digitally signed 

individual bidder’s digital 
uploaded during online 

submission stage. Original copies 
shall be kept ready and shall be 
produced for verification on demand 

 
Director 

Directorate of Vocational Education               
& Training, Maharashtra State,  

400 001 


